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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

Amici Forever
Formerly: Sony/ The original Pop/Opera band, currently in the studio on a new album -
Looking for a new record situation- Visit: www.amiciforever.com or
www.myspace.com/amiciforever
Contact: Lisan Cope- PCM c/o Latimer House 272 Latimer Rd. London W10 6QY
(44)208-962-8272FAX:(44)208-962-8243 e-mail: pcm.assistant@virgin.net

Arrested Development
Formerly: Chrysalis, the EMI/ Major influence in the ‘90’s including Speech(formerly on
TVT), now reformed and looking for new recording situation
Contact: Andrew Tavel, Esq.- c/o Greenberg & Traurig 200 Park Ave. NYC NY 10166
(212)801-9334FAX:(212)801-6400 e-mail: tavela@gtlaw.com

Bacon Brothers
Formerly: Rounder, then Forosoco/ Band with actor Kevin Bacon & brother Michael -
Forosoco is their own label and is derived from their musical genres Folk, Rock, Soul, and
Country - Looking for a new record situation
Contact: Andrew Tavel, Esq.- c/o Greenberg & Traurig 200 Park Ave. NYC NY 10166
(212)801-9334FAX:(212)801-6400 e-mail: tavela@gtlaw.com

Big Kev
Formerly: Loud/ Southern Urban Rapper - Looking for new record situation
Contact: Mickey Bentson- Pay! Up! Mgm’t. 135 Main St. Belleville NJ 07109
(973)450-1110FAX:(201)357-5265 e-mail: payup100@aol.com

Nick Colionne
Formerly: Narada/EMI/ “Always Thinking Of You” #1 Single of 2006 on
RadioWaveMonitor.com - R&R #9 Single Of The Year & #9 Artist of The Year 2006- LP
“Keepin It Cool” #6 CD of 2006 Jazz Trax - see: www.nickcolionne.com -
Contact: Linda Mensch, Esq.- 200 S. Michigan Ave. #1240 Chicago IL 60604
(312)922-2910FAX:(312)922-1865 e-mail: menschlaw@yahoo.com

The Emotions
Formerly: Epic/ #1 girl group of the 80’s “Boogie Wonderland,” “Best Of My Love,” etc. -
Looking for new record situation
Contact: Jay Warner- National League Music 5455 Wilshire Blvd., Ste.1703 Beverly Hills
CA 90036 (323)954-4703FAX:(323)954-4711 e-mail: americanleaguemusic@earthlink.net

Vivian Green
Formerly: Columbia/ Her debut LP “Vivian” charted in Billboard in 2005 - Looking for new
record situation
Contact: Lisa Barbaris- So What Media & Mgmt. 890 West End Ave. #1A NYC NY 10025
(212)877-9631FAX:(212)877-9735 e-mail: sowhatarts@aol.com

Nehemiah Hield
Formerly: Mercury/ Leader of the Baha Men “Who Let The Dogs Out” - Looking for new
record situation
Contact: Jay Warner- National League Music 5455 Wilshire Blvd., Ste.1703 Beverly Hills CA
90036 (323)954-4703FAX:(323)954-4711 e-mail: americanleaguemusic@earthlink.net

Opiate For The Masses
Formerly: American Voodoo/Warcon/ Hard Rock group with a dedicated following handled
by Concrete Mgm’t. - Looking for new record situation
Contact: Bob Chiappardi- Concrete Markt’g/Warcon Ent. 121 West 27 St #1001 NY NY
1000113 (212)645-1360 x126FAX:(212)645-2607 e-mail: bob@concreteplanet.com

Jeffrey Osbourne
Formerly: Koch/ Major R&B artist with five gold and platinum albums as a solo artist -
Looking for new record situation
Contact: Jack Nelson- P.O. Box 3718 L.A. CA 90078 (818)755-8825FAX:(818)755-1587
e-mail: jacknelson8@yahoo.com

Product GMB
Formerly: Wyclef/J Records/ w/Money Harm and Sincere - Co-wrote “Maria, Maria” for
Carlos Santana - looking for new record situation
Contact: Mickey Bentson- Pay! Up! Mgm’t. 135 Main St. Belleville NJ 07109
(973)450-1110FAX:(201)357-5265 e-mail: payup100@aol.com

Silk
Formerly: Elektra/ Major R&B group in the 90’s - Looking for new record situation
Contact: Kendall A. Minter, Esq.- Minter & Assoc’s. 5398 E. Mountain St. Stone Mountain
GA 30083-3079 (770)879-7400FAX:(770)879-5695 e-mail: Kamlaw@aol.com

William Topley
Formerly: Universal/ Former leader of THE BLESSING BAND w/album released in Dec. 06 -
Looking for new record situation - Visit: www,williamtopley.com or
www.myspace.com/theofficialwilliamtopley
Contact: Lisan Cope- PCM c/o Latimer House 272 Latimer Rd. London W10 6QY
(44)208-962-8272FAX:(44)208-962-8243 e-mail: pcm.assistant@virgin.net

Artists In Transition
This is a listing of ARTISTS that previously recorded for a major company, and that are now looking for a new situation

Label Signings

AMATHUS MUSIC
Hits Unlimited- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi[amathusmusic@aol.com])
Koul Funk- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi[amathusmusic@aol.com])

ATLANTIC
Cupid- (Aaron Bay-Schuck[aaron.bayschuck@atlanticrecords.com])
Flo-Rida- (Michael Caren[mike.caren@atlanticrecords.com])
Georgia- (Ali Buttars[ali.buttars@atlanticrecords.com])
Laura Isabor- (Steve Lunt[steve.lunt@atlanticrecords.com])
Ryan Star- (Leslie Dweck[leslie.dweck@atlanticrecords.com])

BIELER BROS.
Bomb Factory(for North America)- (Jason Bieler[jbieler@bielerbros.com]/Aaron
Bieler[abieler@bielerbros.com])

BLIND PIG
Peter Karp- (Edward Chmelewski[ed@wholehoginc.com])

BLUE LABEL
Anthema- (Ronnie King[rking@bluelabelentertainment.com]/Sean
Couevas[scouevas@bluelabelentertainment.com])
In Silence- (Ronnie King[rking@bluelabelentertainment.com]/Sean
Couevas[scouevas@bluelabelentertainment.com])
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CATEGORY 5
Jerrod Niemann- (Ray Termini[kalberts@category5records.com])

DECCA
Paul Anka- (David Novik[david.novik@umusic.com])

EMI CMG
Da’Quela(winner TBN ‘Gifted’ contest)- (Bill Hearn[bhearn@emicmg.com]/Ken
Pennell[kpennell@emicmg.com])

FACEDOWN
Sleeping Giant- (Jason Dunn[info@facedownrecords.com])
Impending Doom- (Jason Dunn[info@facedownrecords.com])

HIGH IMPACT/METAL BLADE
Evergreen Terrace- (Tim Lambesis[metalblade@metalblade.com])

KOCH
Styles P- (Bob Perry[bob.perry@kochent.com])

LEGACY
Page McConnell- (Jeff Jones[jeff.jones@sonybmg.com])

LITTLE DOG
The Meat Puppets- (Pete Anderson[info@littledogrecords.com])

LYRIC STREET
Bucky Covington- (Randy Goodman[randy.goodman@disney.com])

NETTWERK
Great Lake Swimmers- (Ric Arboit[ric@nettwerk.com])

SIRE
Silversun Pickups(Ex-US only)- (Michael Goldstone[michael.goldstone@wbr.com])

SOLID STATE
Cry Of The Afflicted- (Brandon Ebel[ebel@toothandnail.com])

SRC/UNIVERSAL MOTOWN
Shontelle- (Jason Kpana[jason.kpana@umusic.com])

STAX/CONCORD
Leon Ware- (Collin Stanback[cstanback@concordrecords.com])
N’Dambi- (Collin Stanback[cstanback@concordrecords.com])

SUGAR HILL
Sarah Borges- (Kevin Welk[kevin@vanguardrecords.com])

TRIBUNAL
Upside- (Matthew ‘Suge Knight’ Rudzinski[TribunalRecords@aol.com
Liferuiner- (Matthew ‘Suge Knight’ Rudzinski[TribunalRecords@aol.com

Label Signings (continued)

Also This Month

BET NETWORKS
In deal with VERIZON to bring mobile versions of its
programs to Verizon customers

DECCA RECORDS
To distrib. VELOUR RECORDS

ENT. ONE INCOME FUND
Owner of KOCH ENT. - to be acquired by MARWYN
INVESTMENT MGM’T. (of UK)

INTERSCOPE GEFFEN A&M
Has acquired NY based OCTONE RECORDS - Label to
become A&M/OCTONE w/James Diener as CEO/Pres.

KOSMOS RECORDS
New Christian Music division of KOCH RECORDS w/Barry
Landis as Pres.

SHOZU
In deal with ATLANTIC RECORDS to be used in the label’s
street marketing program

SIRIUS & XM SATELLITE RADIO
Confirm rumors that they will merge, subject to FCC
acceptance

TYRANNOSAURUS RECORDS (T-RECS)
Formed by COUNTING CROWS lead singer ADAM
DURITZ distrib. in N.America by Megaforce via Sony/RED

VNU GROUP
Renamed THE NIELSON COMPANY

WARNER MUSIC GROUP
In global strategic partnership with European telecomm
TELENOR for WMG content

Major Booking Agency Signings
A.P.A.
Esteban, Kingbilly, Kree Harrison, Sam & Ruby

ARTISTS WORLDWIDE
Love Hate, Beyond Fear, KIX, Sadus, Vader, Vital
Remains

BLUE MOUNTAIN ARTISTS
Zero

C.A.A.
The Bird And The Bee

C.E.G./CENTRAL ENT. GROUP
Chemically Imbalanced Tour feat. Ying Yang Twins and Da
Muzicianz, Lukas Rossi

FATA BOOKING
The Photo Atlas, Sparky’s Flaw

GROUND CONTROL TOURING
Gruff Rhys

I.C.M.
Beyonce, Chris Brown

KG BOOKING
Big D & The Kids Table, Jet Lag Gemini, Streetlight
Manifesto

LUCKY ARTIST BOOKING
New Years Day, Psychostick, Treaty Of Paris

M.P.I. TALENT AGENCY
Carnie Wilson

PACQUIN ENT.
The Tennessee Three

RED ENT.
Dwele, Slum Village

S.L. FELDMAN & ASSOCS.
Theory Of A Deadman

SEAMLESS TALENT
Oh, Sleeper

SKYLINE MUSIC
Over The Rhine, Taylor Dayne

SUBURBAN LEGENDS
Voodoo Glow Skulls, Whole Wheat Bread

T&T MGM’T. & BOOKING
Rebecca Lindsey

THE AGENCY GROUP
Don McLean

THE BILLIONS CORP.
The Cave Singers, Young Galaxy

THE KENMORE AGENCY
All Shall Perish, Cancer Bats, Despised Icon, The
Distance, Doomriders, First Blood, Nachtmystium, See You
Next Tuesday

THE PHILOSPHY AGENCY
Scissors For Lefty

TKO/THE KIRBY ORG.
Smile Empty Soul, Supersuckers

WILLIAM MORRIS AGENCY
Amy Winehouse, Boss Playas, Christian Scott, Devo, The
Fratellis, Elisabeth Withers, Gladys Knight






